
2020-2021 Marquette University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-14   Conf: 8-11   Home: 7-7   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Garcia, Dawson 27-27 803 29.7 121-252 .480 26-73 .356 83-106 .783 58 121 179 6.6 60 2 21 43 13 7 351 13.0
21 Carton, D.J. 27-24 839 31.1 121-271 .446 33-117 .282 75-101 .743 15 95 110 4.1 60 1 93 86 11 31 350 13.0
25 McEwen, Koby 27-23 808 29.9 90-229 .393 36-107 .336 60-79 .759 7 90 97 3.6 92 3 80 62 6 18 276 10.2
23 Cain, Jamal 27-26 807 29.9 99-224 .442 34-99 .343 26-36 .722 39 130 169 6.3 65 3 26 30 7 24 258 9.6
04 John, Theo 27-26 707 26.2 79-138 .572 3-4 .750 54-73 .740 42 94 136 5.0 76 2 33 50 40 17 215 8.0
02 Lewis, Justin 21-1 440 21.0 63-151 .417 7-32 .219 30-52 .577 42 71 113 5.4 40 0 16 29 14 8 163 7.8
05 Elliott, Greg 27-5 488 18.1 54-112 .482 30-66 .455 30-36 .833 10 34 44 1.6 28 0 20 26 5 23 168 6.2
55 Perez, Jose 10-0 114 11.4 10-31 .323 5-17 .294 6-10 .600 1 6 7 0.7 8 0 4 6 2 0 31 3.1
10 Torrence, Symir 24-3 314 13.1 19-61 .311 5-36 .139 14-21 .667 1 32 33 1.4 19 0 37 21 1 7 57 2.4
13 Ighodaro, Oso 5-0 38 7.6 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 2 4 6 1.2 6 0 2 2 1 1 6 1.2
12 Akanno, Dexter 12-0 64 5.3 2-11 .182 0-4 .000 4-5 .800 2 5 7 0.6 11 0 1 9 0 0 8 0.7
41 Carney, Brendan 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
50 Fizulich, Luke 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
42 Kennedy, Michael 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 27 5425 200.9 661-1484 .445 179-555 .323 382-520 .735 258 721 979 36.3 465 11 333 388 100 137 1883 69.74
Opponents 5425 200.9 666-1609 .414 202-596 .339 351-483 .727 285 628 913 33.8 481 12 361 294 86 197 1885 69.81

Team Statistics Marq OPP
SCORING 1883 1885
    Points Per Game 69.7 69.8
    Scoring Margin -0.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 661-1484 666-1609
    Field Goal Pct .445 .414
3 POINT FG-ATT 179-555 202-596
    3PT FG Pct .323 .339
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 382-520 351-483
    FT Pct .735 .727
    FT Made Per Game 14.1 13.0
REBOUNDS 979 913
    Rebounds Per Game 36.3 33.8
    Rebounds Margin 2.5 –
ASSISTS 333 361
    Assists Per Game 12.3 13.4
TURNOVERS 388 294
    Turnovers Per Game 14.4 10.9
    Turnovers Margin -3.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.2
STEALS 137 197
    Steals Per Game 5.1 7.3
BLOCKS 100 86
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 3.2
ATTENDANCE 1,800 1,944
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-129 12-162
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Marquette 869 1010 4 1883
Opponents 850 1022 13 1885

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/20 ARK.-PINE BLUFF W 99-57 0
11/27/20 EASTERN ILL. W 75-50 0
12/01/20 OKLAHOMA ST. L 62-70 0
12/04/20 WISCONSIN W 67-65 0
12/08/20 GREEN BAY W 82-68 0
12/11/20 at UCLA L 60-69 0

* 12/14/20 at Creighton W 89-84 255
* 12/17/20 SETON HALL L 63-70 0
* 12/20/20 at Xavier L 88-91 300
* 12/23/20 VILLANOVA L 68-85 0
* 01/02/21 at Georgetown W 64-60 0
* 01/05/21 UCONN L 54-65 0
* 01/12/21 PROVIDENCE W 79-69 0
* 01/16/21 at St. John's (NY) W 73-71 0
* 01/23/21 DEPAUL L 61-68 0
* 01/27/21 at Providence L (OT) 63-72 0
* 01/31/21 ST. JOHN'S (NY) L 73-75 0
* 02/02/21 BUTLER W 70-67 0
* 02/06/21 CREIGHTON L 68-71 0
* 02/10/21 at Villanova L 64-96 0
* 02/14/21 at Seton Hall L 51-57 0
* 02/17/21 at Butler W 73-57 1,389

02/24/21 at North Carolina W 83-70 0
* 02/27/21 at UConn L 62-80 0
* 03/02/21 at DePaul W 77-71 0
* 03/06/21 XAVIER W 66-59 1,800

03/10/21 vs Georgetown L 49-68 0

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Marquette University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-11   Home: 3-6   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Carton, D.J. 19-19 608 32.0 87-191 .455 25-82 .305 55-73 .753 12 68 80 4.2 43 1 64 58 5 18 254 13.4
33 Garcia, Dawson 19-19 569 29.9 83-169 .491 17-50 .340 59-78 .756 50 79 129 6.8 40 2 14 32 10 4 242 12.7
23 Cain, Jamal 19-18 591 31.1 75-158 .475 25-67 .373 15-22 .682 21 96 117 6.2 41 1 20 21 4 16 190 10.0
25 McEwen, Koby 19-17 584 30.7 58-161 .360 22-71 .310 41-55 .745 6 62 68 3.6 61 1 57 43 5 15 179 9.4
04 John, Theo 19-18 495 26.1 60-107 .561 1-2 .500 40-52 .769 25 57 82 4.3 53 2 24 38 26 13 161 8.5
02 Lewis, Justin 14-1 302 21.6 43-108 .398 2-22 .091 17-27 .630 22 45 67 4.8 26 0 11 18 9 5 105 7.5
05 Elliott, Greg 19-3 340 17.9 41-78 .526 22-47 .468 15-18 .833 8 27 35 1.8 20 0 12 19 4 14 119 6.3
55 Perez, Jose 7-0 85 12.1 6-24 .250 3-14 .214 4-6 .667 1 6 7 1.0 5 0 2 4 2 0 19 2.7
10 Torrence, Symir 17-0 187 11.0 11-37 .297 2-20 .100 7-10 .700 0 17 17 1.0 15 0 23 11 0 4 31 1.8
13 Ighodaro, Oso 2-0 15 7.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 1 1 0.5 3 0 1 1 0 1 2 1.0
12 Akanno, Dexter 8-0 46 5.8 2-7 .286 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0 4 4 0.5 8 0 1 5 0 0 4 0.5
41 Carney, Brendan 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
50 Fizulich, Luke 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
42 Kennedy, Michael 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 19 3825 201.3 467-1041 .449 119-376 .316 253-343 .738 173 490 663 34.9 315 7 229 263 65 91 1306 68.74
Opponents 3825 201.3 489-1126 .434 157-423 .371 233-321 .726 188 443 631 33.2 332 6 272 193 57 138 1368 72.00

Team Statistics Marq OPP
SCORING 1306 1368
    Points Per Game 68.7 72.0
    Scoring Margin -3.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 467-1041 489-1126
    Field Goal Pct .449 .434
3 POINT FG-ATT 119-376 157-423
    3PT FG Pct .316 .371
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 253-343 233-321
    FT Pct .738 .726
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 12.3
REBOUNDS 663 631
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 33.2
    Rebounds Margin 1.7 –
ASSISTS 229 272
    Assists Per Game 12.1 14.3
TURNOVERS 263 193
    Turnovers Per Game 13.8 10.2
    Turnovers Margin -3.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.4
STEALS 91 138
    Steals Per Game 4.8 7.3
BLOCKS 65 57
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.0
ATTENDANCE 1,800 1,944
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-200 10-194
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Marquette 578 724 4 1306
Opponents 614 741 13 1368

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/14/20 at  Creighton W 89-84 255
12/17/20 SETON HALL L 63-70 0
12/20/20 at  Xavier L 88-91 300
12/23/20 VILLANOVA L 68-85 0
01/02/21 at  Georgetown W 64-60 0
01/05/21 UCONN L 54-65 0
01/12/21 PROVIDENCE W 79-69 0
01/16/21 at  St. John's (NY) W 73-71 0
01/23/21 DEPAUL L 61-68 0
01/27/21 at  Providence L (OT) 63-72 0
01/31/21 ST. JOHN'S (NY) L 73-75 0
02/02/21 BUTLER W 70-67 0
02/06/21 CREIGHTON L 68-71 0
02/10/21 at  Villanova L 64-96 0
02/14/21 at  Seton Hall L 51-57 0
02/17/21 at  Butler W 73-57 1389
02/27/21 at  UConn L 62-80 0
03/02/21 at  DePaul W 77-71 0
03/06/21 XAVIER W 66-59 1800


